© 2008 UTC RETAIL. All rights reserved.  11501020 R ev C 1
2200 Series POS System
2250 / 2270 Installation Guide
Thank you for selecting UTC RETAIL’s innovative 2200 Series Point of Sale solution!
This guide is designed to help you efficiently assemble the 2200 Series POS System.
© 2008 UTC RETAIL. All rights reserved.  11501020 R ev C
2200 Series POS System Installation Guide
All rights reserved.  No part of this document may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or

Peripheral Support
• The 2200 Series POS System keyboard options are the UTC RETAIL Model M700 or a
standard PC type keyboard.
• The M700 keyboard is designed for POS environments; it has a built-in 3-track reader and
key switch, and comes in QWERTY layouts.
• The 2200 Series POS System is designed to coordinate with the UTC RETAIL Pole Display
options.
• The 2200 Series POS System supports many different printers, such as the Epson H6000 or
TMT88.
• The 2200 Series POS System supports the UTC RETAIL 15” or 17” flat panel LCD display.
The display is available with touch screen options.
© 2008 UTC RETAIL. All rights reserved.  11501020 R ev C
5
Open the Point of Sale Unit System Box
1. Open the point of sale box and remove the unit.
2. Remove all packing materials.
3. Unit Orientation:  The 2250/2270 unit must be orientated with its rubber feet down.  Do not
mount the unit on its side.  Consideration should be taken to ensure that none of the unit
vents are blocked.  Blocking the vents may cause damage to the unit.
4. Turn the unit so the back panel is facing you.
Note:  Some units may come with a key-lock option per customer configuration.
Install the LCD Monitor
1. Open the LCD monitor box and remove the monitor.
2. Remove all packing materials.
3. Start 2 mounting screws into the top of
the LCD monitor.
4. Take the LCD monitor and position the
top 2 screws into the drop slots.
5. Start the other 2 mounting screws, and
then tighten all 4 screws to securely
fasten the LCD monitor to the mounting
bracket.
6. Take the monitor power cable [1] and
attach it to the LCD monitor.
7. Take the SVGA monitor data cable
(DB15-pin cable) [2] and attach it to the
LCD monitor.
8. If applicable, take the touch screen
interface cable (DB9-pin cable) [3] and
attach it to the LCD monitor.
9. Connect to appropriate ports.
DB9 (3)            SVGA (2)   POWER (1)
WARNING! Make sure that all four
mounting screws for the LCD
monitor are SECURELY fastened!
Failure to do so will cause
mechanical damage to the monitor!
© 2008 UTC RETAIL. All rights reserved.  11501020 R ev C
Install the UTC RETAIL PD1200 Pole Display
1. Open the pole display box and remove the pole display.
2. Remove all packing materials.
3. Take the pole assembly and insert it into the hat bracket.
4. Route the pole display cable through the two right-hand cable
clamps.
5. Route the pole display cable through the cable access channel to
the front of the unit.
Connect the A/C Power Cord
1. Remove the A/C power cord from the 2200 Series POS System box.
2. Plug the A/C power cord into the back of the 2200 Series POS System
on the right-hand side of the unit.
A/C Power
Install the Printer (Epson H6000 Printer shown)
1. Remove the printer from the box, and turn it over.
2. If applicable, remove any shipping restraints inside
and outside of the printer. This is printer-specific.
3. Plug the communications cable [1] into the printer.
4. Plug the cash drawer drive cable [2] into the
printer.
5. Plug the printer power cable [3] into the printer.
6. Position the printer in the 2200 Series POS
System printer tray.